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SEPTEMBER 2025 WELSH EVENTS 
ENGLISH & HOME NATIONS 

EVENTS 
INTERNATIONAL EVENTS TRAINING & CAMPS 

COACH EDUCATION &  
TRAINING COURSES 

Friday 5th September  Veteran Home Nations – Nottingham    

Saturday 6th September  Veteran Home Nations – Nottingham   
Level 1 Coaching Course – Day 1 
Cardiff – Sport Wales National Centre 

Sunday 7th September 
 
 
 

Veteran Home Nations – Nottingham    

Saturday 13th September      

Sunday 14th September      

Saturday 20th September     
Level 1 Coaching Course – Day 1 
Mold – Northop Table Tennis Club 

Sunday 21st September      

Saturday 27th September      

Sunday 28th September      
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OCTOBER 2025 WELSH EVENTS 
ENGLISH & HOME NATIONS 

EVENTS 
INTERNATIONAL EVENTS TRAINING & CAMPS 

COACH EDUCATION &  
TRAINING COURSES 

Saturday 4th October      

Sunday 5th October      

Saturday 11th October 
Senior Team Championships of Wales 
Weekend 1 

Youth BCL (U19) 
Euro Team Champs – Croatia (Senior) 
(11th-17th)  

  

Sunday 12th October 
Senior Team Championships of Wales 
Weekend 1 

Youth BCL (U19) 
 

   

Saturday 18th October     
Level 1 Coaching Course – Day 2 
Cardiff – Sport Wales National Centre 

Sunday 19th October  Wood Green (U11 & U19)    

Saturday 25th October  London Academy 4 Star (U13 & U19)     

Sunday 26th October      

Friday 31st October 2025 
Merthyr Junior Open 
(U19, U15, U13, U11) 
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NOVEMBER 2025 WELSH EVENTS 
ENGLISH & HOME NATIONS 

EVENTS 
INTERNATIONAL EVENTS TRAINING & CAMPS 

COACH EDUCATION &  
TRAINING COURSES 

Saturday 1st November      

Sunday 2nd November     Activators course - Bangor  

Wednesday 5th November     Activators course- Bridgend  

Friday 7th November  
Home Nations – Ireland  
Senior, Junior & Cadet 

   

Saturday 8th November  
Home Nations – Ireland  
Senior, Junior & Cadet 

   

Sunday 9th November  
Home Nations – Ireland  
Senior, Junior & Cadet 

   

Saturday 15th November      

Sunday 16th November  Horsham 2 Star (U11–U19)    

Saturday 22nd November  Blackpool 4 Star (U11-U19)   
Level 1 Coaching Course – Day 2 
Mold - Northop Table Tennis Club 

Sunday 23rd November  
Blackpool 4 Star (U11-U19) 
 

   

Saturday 29th November 
Blaenau Gwent Open 2025 
(U13, U15, U19 & Senior Mixed) 

 EYS – Serbia (U13-U15) (26th-30th)   

Sunday 30th November   
EYS – Serbia (U13-U15) (26th-30th) 
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DECEMBER 2025 WELSH EVENTS 
ENGLISH & HOME NATIONS 

EVENTS 
INTERNATIONAL EVENTS TRAINING & CAMPS 

COACH EDUCATION &  
TRAINING COURSES 

Saturday 6th December  Cambridge 4 Star (U11-U19) Finlandia Open (Seniors) (4th-7th)   

Sunday 7th December  
Cambridge 4 Star (U11-U19) 
 

Finlandia Open (Seniors) (4th-7th)    

Saturday 13th December      

Sunday 14th December      

Saturday 20th December Cardiff Grand Prix 2025 
(Sport Wales National Centre) 

    

Sunday 21st December Cardiff Grand Prix 2025 
(Sport Wales National Centre) 

    

Tuesday 23rd December     Cardiff Training Day   

Saturday 27th December      

Sunday 28th December      
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JANUARY 2026 WELSH EVENTS 
ENGLISH & HOME NATIONS 

EVENTS 
INTERNATIONAL EVENTS TRAINING & CAMPS 

COACH EDUCATION &  
TRAINING COURSES 

Saturday 3rd January  
Grantham 4 Star (U11-U19) 
 

   

Sunday 4th January  
Grantham 4 Star (U11-U19) 
 

   

Saturday 10th January 
Veteran Team Championships of 
Wales - Weekend 1 
(Sport Wales National Centre) 

 Sweden Tour – Eslov (9th-11th)   

Sunday 11th January 
Veteran Team Championships of 
Wales – Weekend 1 
(Sport Wales National Centre) 

 Sweden Tour – Eslov (9th-11th)    

Saturday 17th January     
 
 

Sunday 18th January      

Saturday 24th January 
Bangor Open – U21s, Seniors, O’40S, 
0’60s 

    

Sunday 25th January 
Bangor Open – U11's, U13’s, Cadets, 
Juniors 

Horsham 2 Star (U11-U19)    

Saturday 31st January      
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FEBRUARY 2026 WELSH EVENTS 
ENGLISH & HOME NATIONS 

EVENTS 
INTERNATIONAL EVENTS TRAINING & CAMPS 

COACH EDUCATION &  
TRAINING COURSES 

Sunday 1st February      

Saturday 7th February 
Senior Team Championships of Wales 
Weekend 2 
(Sport Wales National Centre) 

    

Sunday 8th February 
Senior Team Championships of Wales 
Weekend 2 
(Sport Wales National Centre) 

    

Saturday 14th February  Plymouth 4 Star (U11-U19)  
Slovakia National Centre (14th-17th) 
 

 

Sunday 15th February 
Rhondda Open 
(U11, U13, Cadet & Juniors) 

Plymouth 4 Star (U11-U19) 
 

 Slovakia National Centre (14th-17th)   

Saturday 21st February  Youth BCL (U19) Sweden Tour – Safir (20th-22nd)   

Sunday 22nd February  
Youth BCL (U19) 
 

Sweden Tour – Safir (20th-22nd) 
 

  

Saturday 28th February     
Level 2 Coaching Course – Day 1 
Mold – Northop Table Tennis Club 
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MARCH 2026 WELSH EVENTS 
ENGLISH & HOME NATIONS 

EVENTS 
INTERNATIONAL EVENTS TRAINING & CAMPS 

COACH EDUCATION &  
TRAINING COURSES 

Sunday 1st March     
Level 2 Coaching Course – Day 2 
Mold – Northop Table Tennis Club 

Saturday 7th March 
Huw Collins Cam Gears Junior Open 
(Under 11’s & 13’s) 

   Level 1 umpires course- Cardiff 

Sunday 8th March 
Huw Collins Cam Gears Junior Open 
(Juniors & Cadets) 

    

Saturday 14th March      

Sunday 15th March      

Saturday 21st March Welsh National Championships 2026 
(Sport Wales National Centre) 

    

Sunday 22nd March Welsh National Championships 2026 
(Sport Wales National Centre) 

    

Saturday 28th March 
Cam Gears Senior Open  
(Under 21 & Women’s Open) 

    

Sunday 29th March 
Cam Gears Senior Open  
(Men’s Open & Veterans) 

Horsham 2 star (U11-U19)    

Monday 30th March    Cardiff Training Camp (30th-2nd April)  
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APRIL 2026 WELSH EVENTS 
ENGLISH & HOME NATIONS 

EVENTS 
INTERNATIONAL EVENTS TRAINING & CAMPS 

COACH EDUCATION &  
TRAINING COURSES 

Saturday 4th April      

Sunday 5th April      

Tuesday 7th April     Cardiff Training Camp (7th-9th)   

Friday 10th April  
Primary Schools International 2026 
Scotland 

   

Saturday 11th April  
Primary Schools International 2026 
Scotland 

   

Sunday 12th April  
Primary Schools International 2026 
Scotland 

   

Saturday 18th April 
Veteran Team Championships of 
Wales – Weekend 2 
(Bangor University) 

    

Sunday 19th April 
Veteran Team Championships of 
Wales – Weekend 2 
(Bangor University) 

    

Saturday 25th April      

Sunday 26th April     
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MAY 2026 WELSH EVENTS 
ENGLISH & HOME NATIONS 

EVENTS 
INTERNATIONAL EVENTS TRAINING & CAMPS 

COACH EDUCATION &  
TRAINING COURSES 

Saturday 2nd May     
Level 2 Coaching Course – Day 3 
Mold – Northop Table Tennis Club 

Sunday 3rd May      

Saturday 9th May      

Sunday 10th May  Horsham 2 Star (U11-U19)    

Saturday 16th May      

Sunday 17th May      

Saturday 23rd May      

Sunday 24th May      

Tuesday 26th May    Belgian National Centre  

Saturday 30th May     
 
 

Sunday 31st May      
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JUNE 2026 WELSH EVENTS 
ENGLISH & HOME NATIONS 

EVENTS 
INTERNATIONAL EVENTS TRAINING & CAMPS 

COACH EDUCATION &  
TRAINING COURSES 

Saturday 6th June      

Sunday 7th June  Nottingham 2 Star (U15-U19)    

Saturday 13th June      

Sunday 14th June      

Saturday 20th June      

Sunday 21st June  Horsham 2 Star (U11-U19)    

Friday 26th June 
International Senior school 
Championships 
(Sport Wales National Centre) 

    

Saturday 27th June 
International Senior school 
Championships 
(Sport Wales National Centre) 

    

Sunday 28th June 
International Senior school 
Championships 
(Sport Wales National Centre) 

    

Monday 29th June     EYC Prep Camp (29th-5th July)  
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JULY 2026 WELSH EVENTS 
ENGLISH & HOME NATIONS 

EVENTS 
INTERNATIONAL EVENTS TRAINING & CAMPS 

COACH EDUCATION &  
TRAINING COURSES 

Saturday 4th July      

Sunday 5th July  Nottingham 2 Star (U15-U19)    

Friday 10th July    EYC – Portugal (10th-19th)   

Saturday 11th July   
EYC – Portugal (10th-19th) 
 

  

Sunday 12th July   
EYC – Portugal (10th-19th) 
 

  

Saturday 18th July   
EYC – Portugal (10th-19th) 
 

  

Sunday 19th July   
EYC – Portugal (10th-19th) 
 

  

Monday 20th July     
Cardiff Training Camp (Non – EYC) 
(20th-24th) 

 

Saturday 25th July      

Sunday 26th July      

Monday 27th July     Cardiff Training Camp (27th-31st)  
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AUGUST 2026 WELSH EVENTS 
ENGLISH & HOME NATIONS 

EVENTS 
INTERNATIONAL EVENTS TRAINING & CAMPS 

COACH EDUCATION &  
TRAINING COURSES 

Saturday 2nd August      

Sunday 3rd August      

Saturday 9th August      

Sunday 10th August      

Saturday 16th August      

Sunday 17th August      

Saturday 23rd August      

Sunday 24th August      

Saturday 30th August      

Sunday 31st August      

 


